	S002-T04198US	
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     UVP, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Steril-Aire U.S.A., Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnershi  ✓ Corporation-State  Other	Address: Suite D  Street Address: 11100 East Artesia Boulevard  City: Cerritos State: CA ZIp: 90703  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Nan  Other  Execution Date:	(figure 1) and desirable in the Deltad Chates a demonstra	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
Additional number(		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: Steven C. Sereboff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
MACCO DE LA COMPANSIONE DEL COMPANSIONE DE LA CO	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: SoCal IP Law Group	8. Deposit account number:	
310 N Westlake Blvd Ste 120	501524	
City: WestlakeVillage State: CA Zip:91362		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Steven C. Sereboff  September 14, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0329

## Sabble A Mile of Sab

This Bill of Sule is entered into by and between Statil-Airs U.S.A., Inc., a Novada comporation having a principal place of business at 11180 E Artesia Sivd, Sta D. Contins. CA 90703 ("Staril-Aire") and UVP, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 2066 W 11th St, Upland, CA 91786 ("UVP") to memorialize the sale, assignment and transfer from UVP to Staril-Aire of all of UVP's right, title and interest in and to:

- the mark STERN AIRE in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization;
- · the mark STORES.
- any US state, federal or foreign applications and registrations of the foregoing, including United States Trademeric Registration No. 624,859; and
- the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing.

Adequate consideration was paid.

And the second s	
UVP:	Steril-Aire:
Leighton H. Smith, Provident	Relathelei
Leighton H. Smith, President	Robert Schole, PhD, President
8/9/04	8/11/04
Date	Time

## Exhibit A Bill of Sale

This Bill of Sale is entered into by and between Steril-Aire U.S.A., Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 11100 E Artesia Blvd, Ste D, Cerritos, CA 90703 ("Steril-Aire") and UVP, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 2066 W 11th St, Upland, CA 91786 ("UVP") to memorialize the sale, assignment and transfer from UVP to Steril-Aire of all of UVP's right, title and interest in and to:

- · the mark STERILAIRE in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization;
- · the mark STERILAIRE;
- any US state, federal or foreign applications and registrations of the foregoing, including United States Trademark Registration No. 624,869; and
- · the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing.

Adequate consideration was paid.

Signatures	
UVP:	Steril-Aire:
Leighton H. Smith, President	Robert Scheir, PhD, President
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0331